



Riba Textiles Limited

(GOVT. RECOGNISED EXPORT HOUSE)
REGD. OFFICE: DD-14, NEHRU ENCLAVE,
OPP. KALKAJI POST OFFICE, NEW DELHI-110019)
TELEPHONE : (011) 26236986
FAX : (011) 26465227
CIN No : L18101DL1989PLC034528

Date: 16.08.2023

To,
Corporate Relation Department
BSE Ltd.
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street Mumbai -400001

Scrip Code: 531952/Equity

Dear Sir(s)

Sub: Submission of newspaper Publication Un-audited Financial Results in Compliance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In compliance with Regulation 47 of Listing SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, Please find enclosed herewith Newspaper Publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2023, published in "The Financial Express", English Newspaper & in "Jansatta" in Hindi Newspaper on 15th August, 2023.

We request you to please take the above on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For **Riba Textiles Limited**

(Neha Dubey)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No.: A46655

Encl.: As above

Village Chidana, Tehsil Gohana, District Sonapat (Haryana)
Postal Address : Kishore House Annexie, Assandh Road, Panipat-132103 (Haryana) INDIA
Telephone : 0180-4002429, 4011987 USA Fax : 1 (734) 3196178
E-mail: riba@ribatextiles.com URL : www.ribatextiles.com

| ANKA INDIA LIMITED | | | | | | | |
|--|--|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| Regd off: 6 Legend Square Sector 33 Gurugram-122003 CIN: L74900HR1994PLC033268; Phone no: 935551187; website: www.ankaindia.com | | | | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER YEAR ENDED 30th June, 2023 | | | | | | | |
| Amount Rs. In Lac. | | | | | | | |
| S. N. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | CONSOLIDATED | | |
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | Quarter ended | | Previous year Ended |
| | | 30-Jun-23 Unaudited | 31-Mar-23 Audited | 30-Jun-22 Unaudited | 31-Mar-23 Audited | 30-Jun-23 Unaudited | 31-Mar-23 Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (net) | - | 4.79 | - | 4.89 | 10.78 | 150.20 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (5.90) | (3.83) | (5.93) | (17.05) | (5.42) | 32.44 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (5.90) | (3.83) | (5.93) | (17.05) | (5.42) | 32.44 |
| 4 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (5.90) | (3.83) | (5.93) | (17.05) | (5.42) | 32.44 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | - | - | - | - | 32.54 | 77.44 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share(Face Value of Rs 10 Each) - Weighted Avg | 87.38 | 62.81 | 92.74 | 62.81 | 87.38 | 62.81 |
| 7 | Paid up Equity Share(Face Value of Rs 10 Each) - Dilutive Weighted Avg | 227.00 | 202.43 | 0.00 | 202.43 | 227.00 | 202.43 |
| 8 | Other Equity | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 9 | Earnings Per Share (before Extraordinary items) (Face Value of Re.10/- each) | | | | | | |
| | Basic: | (0.07) | (0.06) | (0.09) | (0.27) | (0.06) | 0.52 |
| | Diluted: | (0.03) | (0.02) | (0.09) | (0.08) | (0.02) | 0.16 |
| Notes: 1. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th-June-2023 filed with BSE LTD. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th-June-2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites at (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the Company's website at (www.ankaindia.com). 2. Attention is drawn to Note 3 to the statement that the Company continues to recognize minimum alternative tax paid in previous years amounting to Rs. 25.20 Lakhs as asset and expects the same to be adjusted against future tax payments. In our view, considering the past history of losses, which is resulting into negative net worth of the Company and overall financial position of the Company, it is not prudent on part of the company to recognize the same as assets, and the same is not in consonance with provision s of "Guidance Note on accounting for credit available in respect of Minimum Alternative Tax under the Income Tax Act, 1961. | | | | | | | |
| FOR AND ON BEHALF OF DIRECTORS ANKA INDIA LIMITED Sd/- SULAKSHANA TRIKHA CHAIRMAN | | | | | | | |
| Date : 14/08/2023 Place : Gurugram | | | | | | | |

| R R Financial Consultants Limited | | | | |
|--|------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| CIN: L74899DL1986PLC023530 Regd Off:- 412-422, 4th Floor, Indraprakash Building, 21 Barakamba Road, New Delhi-110001 Phone:- 011-2354802 Email id:-cs@rrfcl.com Website:- www.rrfcl.com | | | | |
| Extract of Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the First Quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 (₹ in lakhs) | | | | |
| Particulars | Consolidated | | | |
| | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) Refer Note 3 | 30.06.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| Total income from operations (net) | 544.30 | 409.84 | 506.28 | 1837.92 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 65.16 | (22.68) | 48.50 | 64.37 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 65.16 | (22.68) | 48.50 | 64.37 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 57.66 | (18.36) | 42.50 | 59.41 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 53.13 | (12.13) | 41.00 | 52.03 |
| Equity Share Capital | 1,106.94 | 1,106.94 | 1,106.94 | 1,106.94 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the unaudited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - | 3,513.86 |
| Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | 0.48 | (0.11) | 0.35 | 0.47 |
| Basic | 0.48 | (0.11) | 0.35 | 0.47 |
| Diluted | | | | |
| Key Standalone Un-audited Financial information for the First Quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 (₹ in lakhs) | | | | |
| Particulars | Standalone | | | |
| | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) Refer Note 3 | 30.06.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| Total income from operations (net) | 32.37 | 18.22 | 19.74 | 77.61 |
| Profit before tax | 1.83 | (0.07) | 0.65 | 1.76 |
| Profit after tax | 1.53 | (1.00) | 0.55 | 0.13 |
| Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/ year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of standalone/consolidated financial results along with notes are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.rrfcl.com. 2. The above results have been prepared in compliance with recognition and measurement principles of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS), as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amended) Rules, 2016 prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 3. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March 2023 and the published unaudited year to date figures upto nine months ended 31st December 2022, which were subject to Limited review. For and on behalf of the Board of R R Financial Consultants Limited Sd/- Rajat Prasad Managing Director DIN: 00062612 Date: 14th August, 2023 Place: New Delhi | | | | |

| SABOO BROTHERS LIMITED | | | | |
|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
| CIN: L45100RJ1979PLC001851 Reg. Off.: 220, Ashok Nagar Main Road Girwa Girwa RJ 313001 | | | | |
| Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 | | | | |
| Particulars | Rs. in Lakhs | | | |
| | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 | Quarter ended 30.06.2022 | Year ended 31.03.2023 |
| Total income from operations (net) | 11.97 | 30.36 | 1.51 | 33.45 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax | 5.34 | 1.87 | 1.42 | 4.55 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items) | 5.34 | 1.87 | 1.42 | 4.55 |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per Equity Share) | 609.62 | 609.62 | 609.62 | 609.62 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | - | - | - | - |
| Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) | | | | |
| Basic : | 0.09 | 0.03 | 0.02 | 0.07 |
| Diluted: | 0.09 | 0.03 | 0.02 | 0.07 |
| Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) | | | | |
| Basic : | 0.09 | 0.03 | 0.02 | 0.07 |
| Diluted : | 0.09 | 0.03 | 0.02 | 0.07 |
| Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website. (URL of the filings) For and on behalf of the Board of Directors SABOO BROTHERS LIMITED Sd/- Place : Udaipur Date: August 14, 2023 NIKHIL KUWAR SINGH (DIN: 09127337) Whole Time Director | | | | |

| EMERGENT INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED | | | | | | | | | |
|---|----------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| (FORMERLY EMERGENT GLOBAL EDU & SERVICES LIMITED) CIN L80902DL1983PLC209722 | | | | | | | | | |
| Regd. Office: 8-B, 'Sagar', 6, Tilak Marg, New Delhi - 110 001; | | | | | | | | | |
| Phones: (91) (11) 2378 2022, 2338 2592; Fax: (91) (11) 2378 2806, 23381914; Email: cs@somanigroup.com; website: www.eesi.in | | | | | | | | | |
| Extract of Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 th June 2023 | | | | | | | | | |
| (Rs. in Lacs Except Number of Shares & EPS) | | | | | | | | | |
| Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | | |
| | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | | |
| | 30 th June 2023 | 31 st Mar 2023 | 30 th June 2022 | 31 st Mar 2023 | 30 th June 2023 | 31 st Mar 2023 | 30 th June 2022 | 31 st Mar 2023 | |
| | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited | |
| Total Revenue | 554.50 | 8,171.80 | 1,198.24 | 15,454.14 | 551.44 | 8,169.02 | 1,195.39 | 15,442.79 | |
| Profit/Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 57.02 | 66.59 | 51.05 | 198.60 | 53.73 | 63.36 | 47.93 | 186.32 | |
| Profit/Loss for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 57.02 | 66.59 | 51.05 | 198.60 | 53.73 | 63.36 | 47.93 | 186.32 | |
| Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 43.16 | 49.79 | 38.42 | 149.23 | 40.50 | 47.42 | 35.89 | 139.47 | |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 43.16 | 50.70 | 38.42 | 150.14 | 40.50 | 48.33 | 35.89 | 140.38 | |
| Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Per Share) | 456.90 | 456.90 | 456.90 | 456.90 | 456.90 | 456.90 | 456.90 | 456.90 | |
| Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves, as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year | - | - | - | 1,919.58 | - | - | - | 1,770.08 | |
| Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (Not Annualised) | | | | | | | | | |
| (A) Basic | 0.94 | 1.09 | 0.84 | 3.27 | 0.89 | 1.04 | 0.79 | 3.05 | |
| (B) Diluted | 0.94 | 1.09 | 0.84 | 3.27 | 0.89 | 1.04 | 0.79 | 3.05 | |
| Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (Not Annualised) | | | | | | | | | |
| (A) Basic | 0.94 | 1.09 | 0.84 | 3.27 | 0.89 | 1.04 | 0.79 | 3.05 | |
| (B) Diluted | 0.94 | 1.09 | 0.84 | 3.27 | 0.89 | 1.04 | 0.79 | 3.05 | |
| Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.eesi.in. | | | | | | | | | |
| By order of the Board | | | | | | | | | |
| For Emergent Industrial Solutions Limited | | | | | | | | | |
| Sd/- | | | | | | | | | |
| SHOBHA SAHNI | | | | | | | | | |
| (CHAIR PERSON) | | | | | | | | | |
| DIN : 07478373 | | | | | | | | | |
| PLACE :- NEW DELHI | | | | | | | | | |
| DATE :- 14/08/2023 | | | | | | | | | |

| ESPIRE HOSPITALITY LIMITED | | | | |
|---|-----------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|
| CIN: L45202UR1991PLC00604 Regd Off: Shop No # 1, Country Inn, Mehraogan, Bhimtal, Uttarakhand-248179 Corporate Off: A-41, Mohan Cooperative Industrial Estate, New Delhi-110044 (E)cs@espirehospitality.com (W) : www.espirehospitality.com (T):011-71546500 | | | | |
| Rs In Lacs | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE,2023 | | | | |
| Particulars | Quarter Ending | | | Year Ending |
| | 30.06.2023 Un-Audited | 31.03.2023 Audited | 30.06.2022 Un-Audited | 31.03.2023 Audited |
| | | | | |
| total income from Operations | 973.80 | 815.54 | 195.59 | 1,883.30 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax , Exceptional Items and /or Extraordinary Items | 94.76 | 31.32 | 27.74 | 47.65 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax , (after Exceptional Items and /or Extraordinary Items) | 94.76 | 31.32 | 27.74 | 47.65 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax , (after Exceptional Items and /or Extraordinary Items) | 70.12 | 11.92 | 27.74 | 28.25 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income | 70.12 | 5.91 | 27.74 | 22.24 |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital | 135,004.00 | 135,004.00 | 135,004.00 | 135,004.00 |
| Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)(for continuing and discontinuing operations)- | | | | |
| Basic (in Rs) | 0.52 | 0.04 | 0.21 | 0.16 |
| Diluted (in Rs) | 0.52 | 0.04 | 0.21 | 0.16 |
| The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 . The full format of the yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website:www.bseindia.com and company's website at :www.espirehospitality.com For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Espire Hospitality Limited Sd/- Chairperson : Gagan Oberoi DIN:00087963 Place:New Delhi Date:14/08/2023 | | | | |

| A.K. SPINTEX LIMITED | | | | |
|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|
| Regd. Office:-14 K.M. STONE, CHITTOR ROAD, BILVA-KALAN, BHILWARA-311001 (RAJ.) Ph: 9887049006, 9929139002 Email:-akspintex@gmail.com; Website:-www.akspintex.com (CIN: L17117RJ1994PLC008916) | | | | |
| Audited Financial Result for the Quarter and 3 Month Ended June 30, 2023 (Rs. in lacs) | | | | |
| Particulars | Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 | Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 | 3 Months Ended 30.06.2023 | Year Ended 31.03.2023 |
| | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| Total income from operations (net) | 3032.13 | 3232.28 | 3032.13 | 11643.27 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax | 317.57 | 154.38 | 317.57 | 732.42 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items) | 317.57 | 83.58 | 317.57 | 732.42 |
| Equity Share Capital | 503.17 | 503.17 | 503.17 | 503.17 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | - | - | - | 2549.37 |
| Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic & Diluted (In Rs.) | 4.43 | 3.07 | 4.43 | 14.56 |
| Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic & Diluted (In Rs.) | 4.43 | 3.07 | 4.43 | 14.56 |
| Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and 3 Monthended 30th June2023filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats on Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of BSE at www.bseindia.com and company's website at www.akspintex.com . For and on behalf of the Board of Directors For A.K. SPINTEX LIMITED Sd/- (Prakash Chand Chhabra) Managing Director (DIN: 00155631) | | | | |
| Date : 14.08.2023 Place: Bhilwara | | | | |

CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED

Regd Office: A-2, OPP. UDOYG BHAWAN, TILAK MARG, C-SCHEME, JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302005

CIN: L23201RJ1986PLC003704 • Email: cs.compctco@gmail.com; compctco@gmail.com

Website: www.contol.in • Phone No: 0141-2222232

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on 30th June, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Particulars | 3 months Ended | Preceding 3 Months ended | Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year | Previous Year Ended |
|---|----------------|--------------------------|---|---------------------|
| | 30.06.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 30.06.2022 | 31.03.2023 |
| | Un-Audited | Audited | Un-Audited | Audited |
| Total income from operations (net) | 1207.4 | 2631.75 | 3010.94 | 9249.60 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or extraordinary items) | 54.16 | 243.96 | 159.99 | 548.30 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) | 54.16 | 243.96 | 159.99 | 548.30 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) | 33.02 | 176.84 | 114.23 | 394.29 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 33.02 | 176.84 | 114.23 | 394.29 |
| Equity Share Capital (Face value per Share ₹ 5/- per Share) | 278.03 | 278.03 | 278.03 | 278.03 |
| Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve | 1891.52 | 1741.26 | 1628.43 | 1858.5 |
| Earnings Per Share | | | | |
| Basic | 0.59 | 3.59 | 2.05 | 8.00 |
| Diluted: | 0.59 | 3.59 | 2.05 | 8.00 |

Note:

1. The above Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended June 30th, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on its recommendation, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th August, 2023

2. The Company has business segment "Lubricants & Grease Manufacturing & Distribution, Incineration Service, Turnkey Projects"

3. Figures in respect of the previous year/period have been rearranged / regrouped wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current year/period

4. The financial Result are prepared in accordance with the companies' (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) as prescribed under section 133 of the companies act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 and SEBI circular dated 5 July, 2016

5. 630000 convertible warrants have been issued to the promoters on preferential basis are not considered for calculating approval for listing is awaited from BSE.

For CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED

Place: Jaipur

Date: 14.08.2023

Madan Lal Khandelwal (Chairman & Managing Director)

DIN: 00414717

रीबा टेक्स्टाइल्स लिमिटेड

सीआईएन : एल18101डीएल1989पीएलसी034528
पंजी. कार्यालय : डीडी-14, नेहरू एन्क्लेव, कालकाजी पोस्ट आकिस के सामने, नई दिल्ली-110019
ई-मेल : company.affairs@ribatextiles.com, वेबसाइट : www.ribatextiles.com फोन : 011-26236986

30-06-2023 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु पृथक्कृत वित्तीय परिणामों का संक्षिप्त विवरण

| राशि (रु. लाख में) | | | | | |
|--------------------|---|---|---|--|---|
| क्र.सं. | विवरण | तिमाही समाप्त 30-06-2023 अ-लेखापरीक्षित | पूर्ववर्ती 3 माह समाप्त 31-03-2023 लेखापरीक्षित | पूर्व वर्ष में तिमाही समाप्त 30-06-2022 अ-लेखापरीक्षित | वर्ष समाप्त 31-03-2023 लेखापरीक्षित |
| 1 | परिचालन से कुल आय | 5166.56 | 6718.00 | 5967.81 | 24282.97 |
| 2 | अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व) | 149.13 | 501.99 | 155.45 | 974.06 |
| 3 | अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि), कर से पूर्व (अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद) | 149.13 | 501.99 | 155.45 | 974.06 |
| 4 | अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि), कर परचात (अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद) | 106.33 | 385.00 | 106.06 | 740.25 |
| 5 | अवधि हेतु कुल समवेरी आय खजिसेम अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर परचात) तथा अन्य समवेरी आय (कर परचात) सम्मिलित है, | 106.33 | 385.00 | 106.06 | 740.25 |
| 6 | इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी | 965.29 | 965.29 | 965.29 | 965.29 |
| 7 | संचय (पूर्व वर्ष के तुलनापत्र में दर्शितानुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन संचय छोड़कर) | - | - | NA | 7170.92 |
| 8 | प्रति शेयर अर्जन (रु. 10/-प्रत्येक का) (जारी तथा बंद प्रचालनों हेतु) | 1.10 | 3.99 | 1.10 | 7.67 |
| | मूल : | 1.10 | 3.99 | 1.10 | 7.67 |
| | गन्तुकृत : | 1.10 | 3.99 | 1.10 | 7.67 |

नोट्स :

- उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियमवली, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में प्रस्तुत किए गए तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का संक्षिप्त विवरण है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.ribatextiles.com पर उपलब्ध है।
- उपरोक्त परिणाम लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा पुनरीक्षित किए गए हैं और तदनुसार कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 14-08-2023 को आयोजित जनकी बैठक में अतिरेखबद्ध किए गए हैं तथा सांविधिक लेखापरीक्षकों ने उनके संबंध में लेखापरीक्षा रिपोर्ट जारी की है।

बोर्ड के आदेश द्वारा वास्तो
वास्तो रीबा टेक्स्टाइल्स लिमिटेड
हस्ता./-
(आशा गंगी)

अध्यस एवं पूर्ण-कांसिक निदेशक
सीआईएन : 06987609

स्थान : पानीपत
तिथि : 14-08-2023
किशोर हाउस, असाधन रोड, पानीपत-132103, हरियाणा

एप्पल मेटल इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

सीआईएन : L27104DL1972PLC206966

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : प्राइवेट कार्यालय सं. 303, उत्पी तल, भवन संख्या 6, समुदायिक केंद्र,
प्रीत विशार, दिल्ली, पूर्वी दिल्ली, दिल्ली - 110002, भारत

दूरभाष : 01 11 41755370 ए ई-मेल : info@applegroup.co.in

30 जून 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(रु. लाख में, ईपीएस छोड़कर)

| क्र.सं. | विवरण | एकल | | | |
|---------|---|---------------|---------------|---------------|--------------|
| | | समाप्त तिमाही | | समाप्त वर्ष | |
| | | 30/06/2023 | 31/03/2023 | 30/06/2022 | 31/03/2023 |
| | | अलेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | लेखापरीक्षित |
| 1 | परिचालन से कुल आय | 0.00 | 60.32 | 375.50 | 1204.51 |
| 2 | अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, आपवादिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व) | -22.16 | -89.73 | 51.18 | 26.94 |
| 3 | कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपवादिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत) | -22.16 | -89.73 | 51.18 | 26.94 |
| 4 | कर उपरांत अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपवादिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत) | -22.16 | -89.73 | 51.18 | 28.57 |
| 5 | अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय खजिसेम हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर उपरांत) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर उपरांत) से सम्मिलित | -22.16 | -89.73 | 51.18 | 26.94 |
| 6 | समता अंश पूंजी | 600.61 | 600.61 | 600.61 | 600.61 |
| 7 | आरक्षितियां (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षितियां छोड़कर) | 1077.18 | 1099.34 | 1682.99 | 1099.34 |
| 8 | आय प्रति अंश (रु. 10 प्रत्येक का) (परिचालनस्त एवं अपरिचालित परिचालन हेतु) (अवार्डिकीकृत) | -22.16 | -89.73 | 51.18 | 26.94 |
| | मूलमूल (रु. में) | -22.16 | -89.73 | 51.18 | 26.94 |
| | तदनुकृत (रु. में) | -22.16 | -89.73 | 51.18 | 26.94 |
| | तदनुकृत (रु. में) | -0.37 | -1.49 | 0.85 | 0.48 |

टिप्पणियां :

- उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमवली 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के पास काइलबद्ध वैमानिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक सारांश है। दिनांक 30 जून 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही के वैमानिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप, कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.tarininterprises.in) पर तथा स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.mscl.in) पर उपलब्ध है।
- दिनांक 30 जून 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के उपरोक्त अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखापरीक्षण समिति द्वारा की गयी है तथा निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 14 अगस्त 2023 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में इसका अनुमोदन किया गया।

एप्पल मेटल इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

हस्ता./-

राजवीर सिंह कोहली

(प्रबंध निदेशक)

सीआईएन : 07802967

UNIVERSAL OFFICE AUTOMATION LIMITED

Regd.Off. : 806,Siddharth,95, Nehru Place, New Delhi 110 019

CIN : L34300DL1991PLC044365, Website: www.uniofficeautomation.com, email:investor@uocl.com, Ph: 011-2644812

Extract of standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023

| (Rs./Lac) | | | | | |
|-----------|--|---|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Current quarter ended 30.06.2023 Un-audited | preceding quarter ended 31.03.2023 Audited | 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2022 Un-audited | Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited |
| 1 | Other Income | 2.11 | 3.47 | 2.10 | 10.29 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (2.52) | 0.92 | (2.50) | (2.73) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (2.52) | 0.92 | (2.50) | (2.73) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (2.52) | 0.92 | (2.50) | (2.73) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (2.52) | 0.92 | (2.50) | (2.73) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1465.27 | 1465.27 | 1465.27 | 1465.27 |
| 7 | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of previous year | | | | (1252.20) |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic; 2. Diluted:* | (0.02) (0.02) | 0.01 0.01 | (0.02) (0.02) | (0.02) (0.02) |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulaion 33 of SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchanges website at a link (bseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company's website at www.uniofficeautomation.com

For Universal Office Automation Limited

Sd/-

Sunil Kumar Shrivastava

Managing Director

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14-08-23

तारिणी एण्टरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड

CIN: L51101DL2006PLC148967

पंजी. कार्यालय: 3/14 ए, 18वां बल, विजय नगर, इंदौर स्टोरी, दिल्ली-110009

वेबसाइट: www.tarininterprises.in, ई-मेल: tarininterprises@td@gmail.com, info@tarininterprises.in,

फोन: 011 - 32601237

30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

| (राशि लाखों में) | | | | |
|---|------------------------------|--|-----------------------------------|--|
| विवरण | स्टैंडअलोन | | | |
| | समाप्त तिमाही (30.6.2023) | पूर्व वर्ष (30.6.2022) में समाप्त तत्स्थानीय 3 महीने | 31.3.2023 को समाप्त वित्त वर्ष | |
| | अनंकेक्षित | अनंकेक्षित | अंकेक्षित | |
| परिचालन से कुल आय (शुद्ध) | 34.73 | 38.82 | 335.95 | |
| अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, विधि एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व) | 25.20 | 10.93 | 56.52 | |
| कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (विधि एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद) | 25.20 | 10.93 | 56.52 | |
| अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (विधि एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद) | 18.65 | 8.09 | 25.64 | |
| अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए (कर के बाद) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) के निवे तथा/हानि) से सम्मिलित | 377.30 | 377.30 | 377.30 | |
| प्रदात इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (समूह मूल्य रु. 10 प्रति शेयर) | 377.30 | 377.30 | 377.30 | |
| आरक्षित (पूर्व वर्ष के अंकेक्षित तुलना-पत्र के अनुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षितों के - अतिरिक्त आरक्षित) | 4,571.77 | 4,530.29 | 4,571.77 | |
| आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रति का) (असाधारण मदों के बाद) | 0.55 | 0.24 | 0.98 | |
| तल आय प्रति शेयर - " (विधि मदों के बाद) (रु. 10/- प्रति का) | 0.55 | 0.24 | 0.98 | |

टिप्पणी:

उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व तथा उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास दाखिल 30 जून 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही - के स्टैंडअलोन एवं समंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सम्पूर्ण विवरण प्रारूप का सार है। स्टैंडअलोन एवं समंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सम्पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.mscl.in तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.tarininterprises.in पर उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल के निवे तथा उनकी ओर से
तारिणी एण्टरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड के निवे

हस्ता./-

अध्यस एवं वारिदा

प्रबंध निदेशक

स्थान: दिल्ली
तिथि: 14.8.2023
DIN:00009217

Kohinoor Foods Ltd.

Regd./Corporate Office: Pinnacle Business Tower, 10th Floor, Shooting Range Road,
Suraj Kund, Faridabad, Haryana-121001, Ph. No. 0129-4242222, Fax No. 0129-4242233
E-Mail: info@kohinoorfoods.in, Visit us at: www.kohinoorfoods.in CIN - L52110HR1989PLC070351

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th JUNE 2023

| (Rs in Lakhs except earnings per share data) | | | | | | |
|--|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|------------|
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | Consolidated | | 31.03.2023 |
| | | Quarter Ended | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | Year Ended | |
| | | 30.06.2023 (Un-audited) | 30.06.2022 (Un-audited) | 30.06.2023 (Un-audited) | 30.06.2022 (Un-audited) | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (net) | 2562 | 2143 | 8425 | 2562 | 8425 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | -104 | 153 | -1158 | -104 | -1160 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | -104 | 934 | -484 | -104 | 934 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | -104 | 934 | -412 | -104 | 934 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | -104 | 934 | -406 | -104 | 934 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/-each) | 3707 | 3707 | 3707 | 3707 | 3707 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) | -0.28 | 2.52 | -1.10 | -0.28 | 2.52 |
| | 1. Basic: | -0.28 | 2.52 | -1.10 | -0.28 | 2.52 |
| | 2. Diluted: | -0.28 | 2.52 | -1.10 | -0.28 | 2.52 |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results ended on 30th June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended on 30th June 2023 are available on the BSE Limited (BSE) website (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kohinoorfoods.in).

For Kohinoor Foods Ltd.

Sd/-

(Satnam Arora)

Jt. Managing Director

(DIN : 00010667)

Place: Faridabad

Date: 14th August, 2023

INDIAN SUCROSE LIMITED

Regd. Off. & Works: G. T. Road, Mukerian, Distt Hoshiarpur, (Punjab) - 144211

CIN : L15424PB1990PLC010903, PAN: AABC1877K

Web: www.muksug.in, E-mail: isl_investor@yaducorporation.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2023

Extract from Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023

(Rs. In Lacs)

| Particulars | Quarter ended | Preceding three months ended | Corresponding three months ended in the previous year | Year ended |
|--|---------------|------------------------------|---|------------|
| | 30.06.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 30.06.2022 | 31.03.2023 |
| | Un-Audited | Audited | Un-Audited | Audited |
| Total income from operations (net) | 11,539 | 19,179 | 8402.00 | 46,251 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items) | 367 | 2,775 | 287.00 | 4,221 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items) | 367 | 2,775 | 287.00 | 4,221 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items) | 170 | 2,331 | 191.00 | 3,001 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | - | 63 | - | 47 |
| Equity Share Capital | 1738.00 | 1738.00 | 1738.00 | 1738.00 |
| Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year) | 0 | 0 | 0.00 | 0 |
| Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) | 0.98 | 13.42 | 1.10 | 17.27 |
| Basic | 0.98 | 13.42 | 1.10 | 17.27 |
| Diluted | 0.98 | 13.42 | 1.10 | 17.27 |

Notes:

- The above standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on dt. 14/08/2023.
- The previous financial period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles as laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") 34, "Interim Financial Reporting" under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and SEBI CIRCULAR No.CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2018 dated July 5, 2016 as amended from time to time.
- Due to the seasonal nature of the Business, figures for the Current and previous quarters are not comparable.
- Statement of Un-audited financial results for quarter ended 30th June, 2023 is also available on the portal of BSE www.bseindia.com and also available on the website of the Company i.e www.muksug.in

For and on behalf of the Board

For Indian Sucrose Limited

Sd/-

Kunal Yadav

Managing Director

DIN: 01338110

Place: Mukerian

Date: 14.08.2023

अपुरा विजिंग फाईनेन्स एण्ड इन्वेस्टमेंट कंपनी लिमिटेड

CIN : L74899DL1983PLC016713; दूरभाष: 0120-4273849 ईमेल: apoorvaleasing@gmail.com; वेबसाइट: www.apoorvaleasingfinance.com

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: ब्लॉक 34, हाउस नं० 247, थिरोकपुरी, दिल्ली-110091, कारपोरेट कार्यालय: सी-19, सेक्टर-31, नोएडा, उ० प्र०-201301

30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वार्षिक के समंकेक्षित एवं एकीकृत वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

| विवरण | संयोजित | | | एकीकृत | | |
|---|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|
| | समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2023 | समाप्त तिमाही 31.03.2023 | समाप्त वार्षिक 31.03.2023 | समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2023 | समाप्त तिमाही 31.03.2023 | समाप्त वार्षिक 31.03.2023 |
| | अनयोजित | योजित | योजित | अनयोजित | योजित | योजित |
| संचालन से कुल आय (नेट) | | | | | | |
| अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विधि एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद) | 66.00 | 53.02 | 271.01 | 77.61 | 53.55 | 271.58 |
| कर से पहले अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ/(हानि) (विधि एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद) | 66.00 | 53.02 | 271.01 | 77.61 | 53.55 | 271.58 |
| कर से बाद अवधि के लिए नेट लाभ/(हानि) (विधि एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद) | 49.39 | 34.56 | 197.68 | 53.64 | 43.62 | 206.72 |
| अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए शामिल लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)) | 75.80 | 40.97 | 210.42 | 72.25 | 50.95 | 223.9 |
| युक्तोद्गीर्णन कोटि (समयक रूप 10/- प्रति शेयर) | 1,997.49 | 1,997.49 | 1,997.49 | 1,997.49 | 1,997.49 | 1,997.49 |
| एजेंट (विशेषज्ञ) से प्राप्त राजस्व (कोटि) तथा कि (मिले) अंशित तुल्य पत्र में दर्शाया गया | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| प्रति शेयर आय (रूप 10/- के प्रत्येक) (संचालन जारी एवं बंद करने के लिए) - | | | | | | |
| मूल: | 0.25 | 0.17 | 0.99 | 0.27 | 0.22 | 1.03 |
| तरक: | 0.25 | 0.17 | 0.99 | 0.27 | 0.22 | 1.03 |